



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1098  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 26  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

495	AMILASE CNPG LIQUIFORM	6	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 556,23	R\$ 3.337,38
496	ANTICOAGULANTE UNIVERSAL	10	FR	LABTEST	R\$ 213,04	R\$ 2.130,40
497	ANTICOAGULANTE EDTA 20ML	30	FR	LABTEST	R\$ 25,27	R\$ 758,10
498	ANTICOAGULANTE HEMSTAB-20ML	15	FR	LABTEST	R\$ 25,27	R\$ 379,05
499	AZUL DE METILENO 500ML	10	FR	NEW PROV	R\$ 35,35	R\$ 353,50
500	BASTAO DE VIDRO 05MM	30	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 3,53	R\$ 105,90
501	BETATEST PLUS C'25TESTES	100	CX	LABTEST	R\$ 73,34	R\$ 7.334,00
502	KIT BILIRRUBINA	30	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 103,36	R\$ 3.100,80
503	FITA P/ANALIZADOR BIOQUÍMICO BIOPLUS 200	20	UND	BIOPLUS	R\$ 88,28	R\$ 1.765,60
504	CALICE DE PRECIPITAÇÃO DE PLASTICO C/ Base	30	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 5,30	R\$ 159,00
505	CALICE S/GRADUACAO 125ML	30	UND	PLENA LAB	R\$ 31,61	R\$ 948,30
506	COLESTEROL ENZ. LIQUIFOR. 200 TESTES	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 181,21	R\$ 18.121,00
507	COLESTEROL HDL 100 TESTES	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 60,07	R\$ 6.007,00
508	COLET.UNIVERSAL (FEZE/URINA)POTE 80ML C/100 UND	100	PCT	RIO AUREM	R\$ 75,35	R\$ 7.535,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1099  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 27  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

509	COLETOR MATERIAL PEFUROCORTANTE 13,0 L	60	CX	GRANDESC	R\$ 10,40	R\$ 624,00
510	CRONÔMETRO	5	UND	LABOR IMP	R\$ 68,94	R\$ 344,70
511	CORANTE GIEMSA 500ML	30	FR	NEW PROV	R\$ 115,38	R\$ 3.461,40
512	ESCOVA P/LAVAR TUBOS 12X75	40	UND	J.PROLAB	R\$ 12,32	R\$ 492,80
513	ESCOVA P/LAVAR TUBOS 13X100	30	UND	J.PROLAB	R\$ 12,32	R\$ 369,60
514	FITA P/URINA C/150 UND	200	UND	LABTEST	R\$ 262,34	R\$ 52.468,00
515	FUCSINA DE ZIHEL	10	FR	NEW PROV	R\$ 91,68	R\$ 916,80
516	GLICOSE ENZ.LIQ.PAP 500 TESTES	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 127,51	R\$ 12.751,00
517	HEMOGLOBINA 250 TESTES	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 63,19	R\$ 3.159,50
518	HIV TIPO SABONETE P 20 TESTES	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 342,41	R\$ 17.120,50
519	KIT ALT GOT LIQUIFORM	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 200,22	R\$ 10.011,00
520	KIT AST GOT LIQUIFORM	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 200,12	R\$ 10.006,00
521	KIT CREATININA CINETICA	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 101,54	R\$ 5.077,00
522	KIT INSTANT - PROV.	50	UND	NEW PROV	R\$ 97,02	R\$ 4.851,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1100  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 28  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

523	KIT PCR C 50 TESTES	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 490,50	R\$ 49.050,00
524	KIT PROTEINAS TOTAIS	60	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 58,34	R\$ 3.500,40
525	KIT SEROLATEX	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 204,22	R\$ 20.422,00
526	KIT. P/ COLORAÇÃO 3X100 ML ZIEL	30	KIT	NEW PROV	R\$ 118,54	R\$ 3.556,20
527	LAMINA FOSCA NÃO LAPIDADA 26X76 C/50 UND	30	CX	CRAL	R\$ 9,89	R\$ 296,70
528	LAMINA LISA LAPIDADA 26X76 C/50	30	CX	PERFECTA	R\$ 9,21	R\$ 276,30
529	LAMINULA PARA CAMARA DE NEWBAUER	20	CX	PERFECTA	R\$ 42,39	R\$ 847,80
530	LAMINULAS P/MICROSC.22X22 C/100 UND	40	CX	CRAL	R\$ 5,57	R\$ 222,80
531	LAMINULAS P/MICROSC.24X24 C/100 UND	40	CX	PERFECTA	R\$ 8,23	R\$ 329,20
532	LAMPADA P/MICROSCOPIO 6V 20W	10	UND	ELETRO LU	R\$ 73,62	R\$ 736,20
533	LANCETA C/100 UNID	40	CX	DESCARPACK	R\$ 11,46	R\$ 458,40
534	LANCETA PICADORA DESC. C/200 UND.	40	CX	DESCARPACK	R\$ 22,29	R\$ 891,60
535	LANCETA AUTOMATICA DESCARTAVEL C/ 200 UND	40	CX	DESCARPACK	R\$ 34,82	R\$ 1.392,80
536	LIQUIDO DE TURK 500ML	24	UND	NEW PROV	R\$ 34,75	R\$ 834,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1101  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 29  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

537	LUGOL FRACO 500ML	24	FR	NEW PROV	R\$ 52,19	R\$ 1.252,56
538	LUVA DE PROCEDIMENTO C/100 UNIDADE (M)	500	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 35,55	R\$ 17.775,00
539	LUVA DE PROCEDIMENTO C/100 UNIDADE (P)	300	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 35,55	R\$ 10.665,00
540	MASCARA DESCARTAVEL COM 50	200	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 20,60	R\$ 4.120,00
541	MASSA SELANTE P/ VEDAR MICROHEMATÓCRITO	20	UND	INTERLAB	R\$ 46,06	R\$ 921,20
542	MICROPIPETA 100 ML	10	UND	KACIL	R\$ 181,70	R\$ 1.817,00
543	MICROPIPETA 1,0 ML	10	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 10,68	R\$ 106,80
544	MICROPIPETA 10 ML	10	UND	KACIL	R\$ 181,70	R\$ 1.817,00
545	MICROPIPETA 20 ML	10	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 21,35	R\$ 213,50
546	MICROPIPETA 200 ML	10	UND	KACIL	R\$ 205,61	R\$ 2.056,10
547	MICROPIPETA 50 ML	10	UND	KACIL	R\$ 181,70	R\$ 1.817,00
548	OLEO P/IMERSAO LAB. 100ML	12	FR	NEW PROV	R\$ 33,21	R\$ 398,52
549	PAPEL DE FILTRO C 100 UND	12	CX	J. PROLAB	R\$ 14,21	R\$ 170,52
550	PAPEL P/ IMPRESSAO DO APARELHO BIOPLUS 2000	30	UND	BIOPLUS	R\$ 18,12	R\$ 543,60

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1102  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 30  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

551	PAPEL FILTRO	12	CX	J. PROLAB	R\$ 14,21	R\$ 170,52
552	PENEIRAS PEQUENAS DE PLASTICO P/ CÁLCICES	40	UND	J. PROLAB	R\$ 42,87	R\$ 1.714,80
553	PERA M	8	UND	J. PROLAB	R\$ 33,52	R\$ 268,16
554	PIPETA DE VIDRO VOLUMETRICA 20 ML	8	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 13,18	R\$ 105,44
555	PIPETA DE WESTER GREEN 200mm	8	UND	CRAL	R\$ 5,53	R\$ 44,24
556	PLACA DE PETRE (M)	8	UND	J. PROLAB	R\$ 11,31	R\$ 90,48
557	PLACA DE PETRE (G)	8	UND	J. PROLAB	R\$ 19,42	R\$ 155,36
558	PLACA ESCAVADA P/ VDRL	8	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 105,94	R\$ 847,52
559	PONTEIRA AMARELA 1UL A 200UL C/1000	8	PCT	PERFECTA	R\$ 34,13	R\$ 273,04
560	PONTEIRA AZUL 200UL A 1000UL C/1000UND	8	PCT	PERFECTA	R\$ 37,02	R\$ 296,16
561	PROVETA 500 ML VIDRO	8	UND	RONIALZI	R\$ 71,89	R\$ 575,12
562	RELOGIO DESPERTADO 60M	8	UND	CRONOMAX	R\$ 88,46	R\$ 707,68
563	REUMALATEX	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 115,82	R\$ 5.791,00
564	SERINGAS 5 ML C/AG	10.000	UND	SR	R\$ 0,41	R\$ 4.100,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Case No. 123456789

Date: 10/26/2023

The undersigned, a duly qualified and licensed Probation Officer, do hereby certify that the following information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

That the above-named individual is currently residing at the address stated above and is in compliance with the conditions of probation.

That the above-named individual has not been arrested for any criminal offense since the date of their conviction.

That the above-named individual has maintained employment and is making satisfactory progress in their education.

That the above-named individual has no outstanding warrants or court orders.

That the above-named individual is currently in good standing with the Probation Department.

That the above-named individual has no other pending criminal cases.

That the above-named individual is currently in compliance with all conditions of probation.

That the above-named individual has no other pending criminal cases.

That the above-named individual is currently in compliance with all conditions of probation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Probation Department at the City of New York, New York, this 26th day of October, 2023.

Signature: [Signature] Title: Probation Officer





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-19

PMPSN/MA  
Folha: 1103  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 31  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

565	SERINGAS 3ML C/AG	5.000	UND	SR	R\$ 0,38	R\$ 1.900,00
566	SORO ANTI A	50	FR	PROTHEMO	R\$ 43,77	R\$ 2.188,50
567	SORO ANTI B	50	FR	PROTHEMO	R\$ 43,77	R\$ 2.188,50
568	SORO ANTI D (RH)	50	FR	PROTHEMO	R\$ 89,14	R\$ 4.457,00
569	SORO ANTI RH	50	FR	PROTHEMO	R\$ 53,90	R\$ 2.695,00
570	SUPORTE P/ CALICES DE PRECIPITAÇÃO	8	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 99,67	R\$ 797,36
571	SUPORTE PARA VHS	8	UND	G.TRADE	R\$ 248,22	R\$ 1.985,76
572	SUPORTE P/TUBOS 60X12	8	UND	MOPAPE	R\$ 44,23	R\$ 353,84
573	SWAB C 100 UND	10	PCT	CRAL	R\$ 178,93	R\$ 1.789,30
574	TABELA PARA LEITURA DE HEMATÓCRITO	2	UND	RONIALZI	R\$ 5,88	R\$ 11,760
575	TESTE P/GRAVIDEZ C/25 TIRAS	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 73,70	R\$ 7.370,00
576	TOUCA DESCARTAVEL SANFONADA C/ 100 UNIDADES	100	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 15,10	R\$ 1.510,00
577	TRIGLICERIDES LIQUIFORM	100	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 422,64	R\$ 42.264,00
578	TUBO CAPILAR S/HEPARINA C/500 UND.	30	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 35,53	R\$ 1.065,90



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1104  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 32  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

579	TUBO CONICO GRADUADO PLAST 15ML	30	UND	J.PROLAB	R\$ 1,06	R\$ 31,80
580	TUBO DE ENSAIO 12X75 C/TAMPA	100	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 0,31	R\$ 31,00
581	TUBO DE ENSAIO 15X100 C/TAMPA	100	UND	PERFECTA	R\$ 0,83	R\$ 83,00
582	UREIA CE(COLOR. ENZ.)	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 220,94	R\$ 11.047,00
583	KIT LE TESTE RÁPIDO PARA TOXOPLASMOSE	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 98,74	R\$ 4.937,00
584	VDRL PRONTO C/300 TESTE	50	KIT	LABTEST	R\$ 63,00	R\$ 3.150,00
585	PISSETA DE PLASTICO 250ML	10	UND	J.PROLAB	R\$ 5,25	R\$ 52,50
586	ALCOOL METILICO	7	UND	LABSYNTH	R\$ 34,70	R\$ 242,90
587	ALCCOL 70% 1000ML	50	CX	VICPHARMA	R\$ 84,69	R\$ 4.234,50
588	ALGODÃO HIDROFILO 500 GR	50	RL	NATHALYA	R\$ 16,25	R\$ 812,50
589	GLICERINA PPA-C3H5(OH) <sup>3</sup>	12	LT	EQUIPLEX	R\$ 27,63	R\$ 331,56
590	TESTE RAPIDO PSA	50	KIT	MED TESTE	R\$ 271,71	R\$ 13.585,50
591	TESTE RAPIDO HBsAG	50	KIT	ECO TESTE	R\$ 213,74	R\$ 10.687,00
592	GARROTE TORNIQUETE EM TECIDO ELASTICO ADULTO OU INFANTIL COM TRAVA 30 CM	20	UND	LABOR IMPORT	R\$ 23,29	R\$ 465,80

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1105  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 33  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

593	PIPETADOR DE SOLUÇÃO DE BORRACHA TIPO PERA	8	UND	J.PROLAB	R\$ 43,81	R\$ 350,48
594	PAPEL FILTRO QUANTITATIVO 80 GR 9 CM COM 100 FOLHAS	20	PCT	J.PROLAB	R\$ 6,87	R\$ 137,40
595	TESTE RAPIDO HCV	50	KIT	ECO DIAGON	R\$ 216,00	R\$ 10.800,00
596	PAPEL FILTRO QUANTITATIVO 80 GR 11 CM COM 100 FOLHAS	20		J.PROLAB	R\$ 6,39	R\$ 127,80

ITEM	DESCRIÇÃO	QUANT.	UNID.	MARCA	P.UNIT	P.TOTAL
597	AFASTADOR DE BOCHECHA	30	UND	FAVA	R\$ 25,24	R\$ 757,20
598	ACID A 37% C/ 12,5ML	200	UND	DFL	R\$ 10,84	R\$ 2.168,00
599	AFASTADOR DE LINGUA	40	UND	FAVA	R\$ 10,06	R\$ 402,40
600	AGUA DESTILADA C/5000ML	80	GL	ASFER	R\$ 24,70	R\$ 1.976,00
601	AGULHA DE 20 MM (extra curta) c/100	200	UND	PROCARE	R\$ 54,09	R\$ 10.818,00
602	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 27G LONGAC/50	250	CX	PROCARE	R\$ 58,67	R\$ 14.667,50
603	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 30G CURTA C/50	250	CX	PROCARE	R\$ 50,48	R\$ 12.620,00
604	ALAVANCA CURTA	40	UND	ABC	R\$ 56,31	R\$ 2.252,40
605	ALAVANCA RETA	40	UND	ABC	R\$ 56,31	R\$ 2.252,40

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA

PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF THE COMPANY

1998

1998

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, held on the 15th day of January, 1998, at the offices of the Company, the following resolutions were adopted:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the following:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the appointment of \_\_\_\_\_ as a Director of the Company, effective as of the date of this meeting.

2. That the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the appointment of \_\_\_\_\_ as a Director of the Company, effective as of the date of this meeting.

3. That the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the appointment of \_\_\_\_\_ as a Director of the Company, effective as of the date of this meeting.

4. That the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the appointment of \_\_\_\_\_ as a Director of the Company, effective as of the date of this meeting.

5. That the Board of Directors of the Company do hereby approve the appointment of \_\_\_\_\_ as a Director of the Company, effective as of the date of this meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Company this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1106  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 34  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

606	ALCOOL 70% 1 LT	96	LT	VOLQUIMICA	R\$ 10,76	R\$ 1.032,96
608	ALGODAO EM ROLOS C/100	120	PCT	NATHALYA	R\$ 5,23	R\$ 627,60
609	ANEST TOPICO A 20% C/12G	50	UND	DFL	R\$ 15,77	R\$ 788,50
610	ANESTÉSICO CITANEST	70	UND	DFL	R\$ 174,85	R\$ 12.239,50
611	ANESTESICO LIDOCAINA 2 % EPINEFRINA 1:100000	100	CX	DFL	R\$ 196,85	R\$ 19.685,00
612	ANESTESICO ODONTOLOGICO 3% C/VASO C/50	400	CX	DLA	R\$ 138,86	R\$ 55.544,00
613	ANESTÉSICO SEM VASO CONSTRICTOR	100	UND	DFL	R\$ 234,69	R\$ 23.469,00
614	APLICADOR HIDROX.DE CALCIO DUPLO	40	UND	ABC	R\$ 16,12	R\$ 644,80
615	ARCO DE YONG	30	UND	TECNODENT	R\$ 42,17	R\$ 1.265,10
616	AVENTAL DE CHUMBO	6	UND	NMARTINS	R\$ 970,50	R\$ 5.823,00
617	BANDEIJA GRANDE (40X28X02CM)	15	UND	FAMI	R\$ 647,70	R\$ 9.715,50
618	BANDEJA 22X12X1.5CM	20	UND	FAMI	R\$ 53,25	R\$ 1.065,00
619	BANDEJA PEQUENA (18X24X1,5CM)	15	UND	FAMI	R\$ 58,07	R\$ 871,05



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1107  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 35  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

620	BROCA CIRURGICA Nº 700	50	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 34,11	R\$ 1.705,50
621	BROCA CIRURGICA Nº 702	50	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 30,74	R\$ 1.537,00
622	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 1093F	100	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
623	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 2135F	100	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
624	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 3118F	35	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 233,80
625	BROCA DE ACO ESF.P/ CA	60	UND	FAVA	R\$ 17,20	R\$ 1.032,00
626	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.Nº 1 P/CA	75	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 17,20	R\$ 1.290,00
627	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.Nº 2 P/CA	75	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 17,20	R\$ 1.290,00
628	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.Nº3 P/CA	75	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 17,20	R\$ 1.290,00
629	BROCAS ESFERÍCAS BAIXA ROT. Nº 4 P/CA	75	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 17,20	R\$ 1.290,00
630	BROCAS CIRÚRGICAS (CILINDRICA)	10	UND	FAVA	R\$ 32,18	R\$ 321,80
631	BROCAS CIRÚRGICAS (ESFÉRICA - 1012)	10	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 66,80
632	BROCAS CIRÚRGICAS (ESFÉRICA - 1014)	10	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 66,80
633	BROCAS CIRÚRGICAS (ESFÉRICA - 1016)	10	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 66,80
634	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1035	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
635	BROCAS 1033 PONTA DIAMANTADA	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
636	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1035	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1106  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 36  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

637	BROCAS 2200 PONTA DIAMANTADA	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
638	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1011	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
639	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1012	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
640	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1013	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	<del>R\$ 668,00</del>
641	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1014	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
642	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1015	100	UNID.	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 668,00
643	BROQUEIRO PLÁSTICOS 15 FUROS	12	UNID.	MAQUIRA	R\$ 45,79	R\$ 549,48
644	CABO DE BISTURÍ	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 16,60	R\$ 332,00
646	CABO P/ESPELHO BUCAL	60	UND	ABC	R\$ 7,65	R\$ 459,00
647	CAIXA PARA INSTRUMENTO COM TAMPA	6	UND	FAMI	R\$ 375,00	R\$ 2.250,00
648	CAIXA PARA INSTRUMENTO SEM TAMPA	6	UND	FAMI	R\$ 375,90	<del>R\$ 2.255,40</del>
649	CLORHEXIDINA DEGERMANTE 2% C/1000ML	50	LT	RICCE	R\$ 52,25	R\$ 2.612,50
650	COLIADURA INDIVIDUAL PARA FILME PERIAPECAL	18	UND	IODONTEC	R\$ 10,82	R\$ 194,76
651	COLGADURA SIMPLES	40	UNID.	MAQUIRA	R\$ 7,82	R\$ 312,80
652	COLTOSOL 20GR	50	UND	DFL	R\$ 39,74	R\$ 1.987,00



STATE OF TEXAS  
COUNTY OF [illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]



PMFSN/MA

Folha: 1109Rubrica: 098PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13FLS. Nº 37

Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_

Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

653	CUBA IRIS	6	UND	FAMI	R\$ 62,03	R\$ 372,18
654	CUBA METAL	10	UND	FAMI	R\$ 39,74	R\$ 397,40
655	CUN. IA DE MADEIRA COLOR C/100	50	PCT	MAQUIRA	R\$ 26,92	R\$ 1.346,00
656	CURETADE RASPAGEM GRACEY 5-6; 7-8	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 76,95	R\$ 769,50
657	CURETADE RASPAGEM McCaLL - 13-14; 17-18	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 89,22	R\$ 892,20
658	CURETAS DENTINÁRIAS	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 66,63	R\$ 1.332,60
659	DESCOLADOR DE MOUT	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 50,14	R\$ 1.002,80
660	ESCAVADOR N305	30	UND	ABC	R\$ 16,77	R\$ 503,10
661	ESCOVA DE ROBSON CA PB EM BLISTER	200	UND	ABC	R\$ 3,99	R\$ 798,00
662	ESPÁTULA DE INSERÇÃO DE RESINA PONTA DOURADA	50	UND	GOLGRAN	R\$ 133,40	R\$ 6.670,00
663	ESPATULA Nº 24	20	UNID.	ABC	R\$ 19,74	R\$ 394,80
664	ESPATULA Nº 36	20	UNID.	ABC	R\$ 19,74	R\$ 394,80
665	ESPATULA Nº 07	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 18,12	R\$ 362,40
666	ESPATULA Nº 36	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 19,74	R\$ 394,80

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1110  
Rubrica: 098  
60

FLS. Nº 38  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

667	ESPELHO BUCAL Nº 03	100	UND	PREVEN	R\$ 7,93	R\$ 793,00
668	ESPELHO BUCAL Nº05	100	UND	PREVEN	<del>R\$ 7,91</del>	<del>R\$ 791,00</del>
669	ESTOJO 28X14X06CM	15	PC	FAMI	R\$ 352,56	R\$ 5.288,40
670	EUGENOL C/20ML	50	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 30,77	R\$ 1.538,50
671	EXPLORADOR Nº05 REDONDO	40	UND	ABC	R\$ 15,04	R\$ 601,60
672	FIO DE SUTURA SEDA 4-0C/24 UND	48	CX	PROCARE	R\$ 52,69	R\$ 2.529,12
673	FIO DENTAL 500MTS	50	TB	PREVEN	R\$ 25,31	R\$ 1.265,50
674	FIO PARA SUTURA NYLON 4.0	30	CX	PROCARE	<del>R\$ 48,15</del>	<del>R\$ 1.444,50</del>
675	FITA P/ AUTOCLAVE 19MMX30M	40	RL	CIEX	R\$ 6,70	R\$ 268,00
676	FLÚOR GEL	100	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 11,79	R\$ 1.179,00
677	FOTOPOLIMERILADOR	4	UND	SCHUSTER	R\$ 1.099,74	R\$ 4.398,96
678	GAZE 7,5X7,5 C/500 UND 09 FIOS	100	PCT	ORTOFEN	R\$ 14,97	R\$ 1.497,00
679	GERMI RIO DESINF INSTR C/1000ML	48	LT	RIOQUIMICA	R\$ 32,02	R\$ 1.536,96
680	GRAMPOS PARA ISOLAMENTO ABSOLUTO 200 a 205	12	UND	FAVA	R\$ 29,08	R\$ 348,96

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES  
COLLECTIONS DIVISION

1912  
1913  
1914

[The main body of the document contains several paragraphs of extremely faint, illegible text, likely representing a list or index of records.]





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMP/SL/MA  
Folha: 111  
Rubrica: 098  
40

FLS. Nº 39  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

681	GRAMPOS PARA ISOLAMENTO ABSOLUTO 206 a 209	12	UND	FAVA	R\$ 29,08	R\$ 348,96
682	GRAMPOS PARA ISOLAMENTO ABSOLUTO 210 a 212	12	UND	FAVA	R\$ 29,08	R\$ 348,96
683	HEMOSTOP LIQ 10ML	40	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 36,93	R\$ 1.477,20
684	HIDROX DE CALCIO P.A C/10GR	50	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 11,76	R\$ 588,00
685	HYDRO C	50	UND	DENTSPLY	R\$ 92,82	R\$ 4.641,00
686	IRM LIQUIDO 15ML	50	UND	DENTSPLY	R\$ 130,72	R\$ 6.536,00
687	IRM PO 38G	50	UND	DENTSPLY	R\$ 208,42	R\$ 10.421,00
688	KIT I'E BROCA P/ACAB. C/07 PONTAS FINAS	15	KIT	SHOFU	R\$ 70,45	R\$ 1.056,75
689	KIT DE POSICIONADORES NÃO AUTOCLAVÉIS	3	KIT	MAQUIRA	R\$ 95,09	R\$ 285,27
690	LAMINA P/ BISTURI N15C/100 UND	15	CX	MAXICOR	R\$ 55,62	R\$ 834,30
691	LENÇOL DE BORRACHA C/26	5	CX	PREVEN	R\$ 55,11	R\$ 275,55
692	LIDOCAINA 2% C 50 S VASO	500	CX	HIPOLABOR	R\$ 250,72	R\$ 125.360,00
693	LIMALHA DUXALLOY C/30GR	40	UND	METALMS	R\$ 221,92	R\$ 8.876,80

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1112  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 20  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

694	LIMA OSSEA Nº 2	10	UNID.	METALMS	R\$ 78,17	R\$ 781,70
695	LIMA ENDODONTICA HEDESTROIN DE PRIMEIRA SERIE	5	CX	ANGELUS	R\$ 160,65	R\$ 803,25
696	LIMA ENDODONTICA HEDESTROIN DE SEGUNDA SERIE	5	CX	ANGELUS	R\$ 168,61	R\$ 843,05
697	LUVA P/PROC CX C/100 TAM G	100	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 44,77	R\$ 4.477,00
698	LUVA P/PROC CX C/100 TAM M	500	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 44,77	R\$ 22.385,00
699	LUVA P/PROC CX C/100 TAM P	300	CX	MEDIX	R\$ 44,77	R\$ 13.431,00
700	MASCARA DESC ELASTICO C/50	200	CX	LABOR IMPORT	R\$ 25,94	R\$ 5.188,00
701	MASCARA DESC TIRAS C/50	300	CX	LABOR IMPORT	R\$ 31,26	R\$ 9.378,00
702	MATRIZ DE ACO 5MM	80	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 5,06	R\$ 404,80
703	MATRIZ DE ACO 7MM	50	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 5,23	R\$ 261,50
704	MATRIZ DE POLIESTER	25	UNID.	MAQUIRA	R\$ 7,22	R\$ 180,50
705	OCULOS DE PROTECAO INCOLOR	50	UND	FENIX	R\$ 12,84	R\$ 642,00
706	OLEO P/ALTA ROT.100ML	25	FR	PREVEN	R\$ 37,45	R\$ 936,25
707	OLEO P/BAIXA ROT.100ML	15	FR	PREVEN	R\$ 37,07	R\$ 556,05

AV. JOAO DA MATA ESILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA

Folha: 1113

Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 21

Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_

Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

708	OXIDO DE ZINCO PO 50G	50	TB	MAQUIRA	R\$ 10,58	R\$ 529,00
709	POSICIONADOR FIL. RADIOL. ADULTO	7	CX	BIODINAMICA	R\$ 149,63	R\$ 1.047,41
710	PAPEL CARBONO C/12FLS	100	PCTS	PREVEN	R\$ 10,64	<del>R\$ 1.064,00</del>
711	CAMPO OPERATORIO 45X45)	100	PCT	ORTOFEN	R\$ 81,93	R\$ 8.193,00
712	PAPEL PARA ESTERELIZAÇÃO EM ROLO	20	UND	HARBOR	R\$ 114,31	R\$ 2.286,20
713	PARAMONOCLOFENOLCANFORADO 20ML	10	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 24,36	R\$ 243,60
714	PASTA PROFILATICA 90G	40	TB	BIODINAMINCA	R\$ 13,61	R\$ 544,40
715	PEDRA PARA AFIAR CURETAS	3	UND	DEDECO	R\$ 79,96	R\$ 239,88
716	PEDRA ARKANAS TRONCO CONICA (FG) 4711 (DEDECON)	100	UNID.	DEDECO	R\$ 7,50	<del>R\$ 750,00</del> R\$ 750,00
717	PEDRA POMES 100G	15	UND	SSWHITE	R\$ 11,98	R\$ 179,70
718	PERFURADOR DE LENÇOL	10	UND	PRISMA	R\$ 195,15	R\$ 1.951,50
719	PINÇA CLINICA	30	UND	ABC	R\$ 17,50	R\$ 525,00
720	PINÇA GOIVA	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 163,83	R\$ 1.638,30

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1314  
Rubrica: 098

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

FLS. Nº 42  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

721	PINÇA HEMOSTÁTICA	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 45,87	R\$ 458,70
722	PINÇA MATIER	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 77,73	R\$ 777,30
723	PINÇA PORTA GRAMPO	12	UND	ABC	R\$ 166,83	R\$ 2.001,96
724	PINCEL MICROBUSH REGULAR C/100	100	PCT	PREVEN	R\$ 29,52	R\$ 2.952,00
725	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1011	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
726	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1012	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
727	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1013	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
728	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1019	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
729	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1032	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
730	PON' A DIAMANTADA N 1033	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
731	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1092	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
732	PONTA DIAMANTADA N 1093	50	UND	FAVA	R\$ 6,68	R\$ 334,00
733	PORTA AGULHA	25	UND	ABC	R\$ 50,89	R\$ 1.272,25
734	MICROBSH FINE	70	UND	PREVEN	R\$ 29,47	R\$ 2.062,90
735	PORTA MATRIZ DE AÇO	10	UND	ABC	R\$ 62,08	R\$ 620,80

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1115  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 713  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

736	PLACA DE VIDRO	10	UNID.	PREVEN	R\$ 20,01	R\$ 200,10
737	POTE DAPEN VIDRO	10	UNID.	PREVEN	R\$ 9,25	R\$ 92,50
738	PRIME & BOND 2.1 REFIL 4ML	120	UND	DENTPLY	R\$ 148,12	R\$ 17.774,40
739	RESINA P/REPOS. A2	100	UND	3M	R\$ 40,91	R\$ 4.091,00
740	RESINA P/REPOS. A3	100	UND	3M	R\$ 40,91	R\$ 4.091,00
741	RESINA P/REPOS. B2 Z100 (3m)	100	UND	3M	R\$ 48,69	R\$ 4.869,00
742	RESINA P/RESOP. A1	100	UND	3M	R\$ 38,57	R\$ 3.857,00
743	RESINA A2 Z-100 (3M)	200	UNID.	3M	R\$ 53,98	R\$ 10.796,00
744	RESINA A3 Z-100 (3M)	200	UNID.	3M	R\$ 53,98	R\$ 10.796,00
745	RESINA A3,5 Z-100 (3M)	200	UNID.	3M	R\$ 53,98	R\$ 10.796,00
746	RESINA B2 Z-100 (3M)	200	UNID.	3M	R\$ 53,98	R\$ 10.796,00
747	RESINA CHARISMA CLASSIC A1 4G	150	UND	CHARISMA	R\$ 73,87	R\$ 11.080,50
748	RESINA CHARISMA CLASSIC A2 4G	150	UND	CHARISMA	R\$ 73,87	R\$ 11.080,50
749	RESINA CHARISMA CLASSIC A3 4G	150	UND	CHARISMA	R\$ 73,87	R\$ 11.080,50
750	RESINA CHARISMA CLASSIC A4 4G	150	UND	CHARISMA	R\$ 73,87	R\$ 11.080,50
751	RESINA PRA INSERÇÃO DE RESINA PONTA DOURADA (ESPATULA)	60	UNID.	PRISMA	R\$ 127,85	R\$ 7.671,00





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1336  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 44  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

752	SINDESMÓTOMO	30	UNID.	JON	R\$ 18,89	R\$ 566,70
753	SERINGA CARPULE C/REFLUXO	200	UND	ABC	R\$ 66,89	R\$ 13.378,00
754	SERINGA LUER (60 ml) c/50	20	CX	BD	R\$ 115,23	R\$ 2.304,60
755	SONDA EXPLORADORA	50	UND	ABC	R\$ 17,66	R\$ 883,00
756	SUGADOR DESC C/40	200	PCT	SSPLUS	R\$ 12,87	R\$ 2.574,00
757	ULTRASSON ODONTOLOGICO	2	UNID.	MN	R\$ 5.980,73	R\$ 11.961,46
758	TERGENCAL 200MML (BIOJINAMICA)	30	UNID.	BIODINAMICA	R\$ 27,96	R\$ 838,80
759	TACA DE BORRACHA	60	UND	PREVEN	R\$ 3,68	R\$ 220,80
760	TARTARITE REMOV.DE MANCHA 30ML	50	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 49,92	R\$ 2.496,00
761	TESOURA CURTA PEQUENA	12	UND	ABC	R\$ 34,45	R\$ 413,40
762	TESOURA PEQUENA RETA	20	UND	ABC	R\$ 32,79	R\$ 655,80
763	TESOURA RETA GRANDE	12	UND	ABC	R\$ 46,72	R\$ 560,64
764	TIRA DE LIXA DE ACO 4MM	25	UND	PREVEN	R\$ 18,24	R\$ 456,00
765	TIRA DE LIXA P/ACAB C/150 4MM	30	CX	MAQUIRA	R\$ 28,05	R\$ 841,50



PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 117  
Rubrica: 098  
W

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

FLS. Nº 215  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

766	TIRA DE POLIESTER PC C/50	30	PCT	MAQUIRA	R\$ 3,96	R\$ 118,80
767	TOUCA DESC. SANFONADAC/100 UND	100	PCT	MEDIX	R\$ 17,36	R\$ 1.736,00
768	VERNIZ CAVITINE C/15ML	50	FR	SSWHITE	R\$ 37,73	R\$ 1.886,50
769	VIDRION F LIQ	50	UND	SSWHITE	R\$ 38,87	R\$ 1.943,50
770	VIDRION F PO	50	UND	SSWHITE	R\$ 154,43	R\$ 7.721,50
771	VIDRION R LIQ	50	UND	SSWHITE	R\$ 39,24	<del>R\$ 1.962,00</del>
772	VIDRION R PO	50	UND	SSWHITE	R\$ 150,97	R\$ 7.548,50
773	PONTA DE ULTRASSON TS1	3	UND	3R IND	R\$ 212,90	R\$ 638,70
774	PONTA DE ULTRASSON TS2	3	UND	3R IND	R\$ 211,12	R\$ 633,36
775	PONTA DE ULTRASSON TS3	3	UND	3R IND	R\$ 210,50	R\$ 631,50
776	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 500ML c/24x500ml	50	CX	FARMACE	R\$ 410,40	R\$ 20.520,00
777	PINÇA DE MAYO HAGER	30	UND	FAVA	<del>R\$ 52,73</del>	<del>R\$ 1.581,90</del>
778	AGUA DESTILADA 1000ML NAO EST. DEONIZADA	70	LT	CINORD	R\$ 5,14	R\$ 359,80
779	HEMOSPON (ESPONJA)	60	UND	MAQUIRA	R\$ 107,50	R\$ 6.450,00





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 118  
Rubrica: 098  
60

FLS. Nº 26  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

ITEM	DESCRIÇÃO	QUANT.	UNID.	MARCA	P.UNIT	P.TOTAL
800	ALV CLORO ATIVO PERFUMADO 1L CX/12	240	CX	START	R\$ 69,11	R\$ 16.586,40
801	ALVEJANTE CLORO ATIVO PERFUMADO 5LT	120	GL	START	R\$ 28,15	R\$ 3.378,00
802	ALVEJANTE SEM CLORO 5LT	120	GL	BERTOLINI	R\$ 28,15	R\$ 3.378,00
803	ALVEJANTE SEM CLORO BACTERICIDA 5LT	120	GL	BERTOLINI	R\$ 32,82	R\$ 3.938,40
804	PAPEL TOALHA INTERFOLHADO C/2 ROLOS	1045	PCT	IMPACTA	R\$ 5,36	R\$ 5.601,20
805	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 12X 1 LT	240	CX	NUTRILAR	R\$ 27,92	R\$ 6.700,80
806	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 6X 2 LT	120	CX	NUTRILAR	R\$ 36,71	R\$ 4.405,20
807	AGUA SANITARIA PREMIUM BACTERICIDA 5 LT	120	GL	NUTRILAR	R\$ 17,69	R\$ 2.122,80
808	ALCOOL EM GEL 12X1LT	240	CX	VOLQUIMICA	R\$ 110,00	R\$ 26.400,00
809	ALCOOL EM GEL 5 LT	120	GL	QUIMIDROL	R\$ 97,17	R\$ 11.660,40
810	ALCOOL ETILICO LIQ 70% CX C/ 12X1LT	240	CX	VOLQUIMICA	R\$ 110,27	R\$ 26.464,80
811	ALVEJANTE SEM CLORO 2L CX/6	120	CX	START	R\$ 82,70	R\$ 9.924,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

OFFICE OF THE  
COMPTROLLER  
AND  
GENERAL SERVICES

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

INVESTIGATION OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND GENERAL SERVICES  
ALBANY, NEW YORK





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 11  
Rubrica: 098  
W

FLS. Nº 47  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

812	BALDE PLASTICO 2 AGUAS 20 LT	50	UND	KUBA	R\$ 71,12	R\$ 3.556,00
813	CARRO FUNCIONAL PLASTICO 1X1	50	UND	BRALIMPIA	R\$ 1.025,59	R\$ 51.279,50
814	CESTO METAL P LIXO 12 LT	40	UND	KUBA	R\$ 39,28	R\$ 1.571,20
815	CONJUNTO BALDE E MOP	40	UND	SUPEPRO	R\$ 154,23	R\$ 6.169,20
816	CONJUNTO BALDE EXPREMEDOR 20 LT	50	UND	SUPEPRO	R\$ 71,12	R\$ 3.556,00
817	DESIF. CONCENTRADO 5 LT	100	GL	LSV	R\$ 17,83	R\$ 1.783,00
818	DESINFETANTE 2L CX/6	480	CX	LSV	R\$ 44,35	R\$ 21.288,00
819	DESINFETANTE 5L	120	GL	LSV	R\$ 17,83	R\$ 2.139,60
820	DESODORIZADOR 5 LT	120	GL	AUDAX	R\$ 17,83	R\$ 2.139,60
821	DETER. CONCENTRADO 5 LT	100	GL	START	R\$ 36,36	R\$ 3.636,00
822	DETERGENTE C/ AMONIACO NITRO 500ML CX/15	200	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 118,20	R\$ 23.640,00
823	DETERGENTE C/ AMONIACO NITRO 5LT	120	GL	CLARALUX	R\$ 45,47	R\$ 5.456,40
824	DETERGENTE CLORADO ECO CLORO GEL 5L	120	GL	CLARALUX	R\$ 55,33	R\$ 6.639,60



PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1120  
Rubrica: 098  
*W*

FLS. Nº 248  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

825	DETERGENTE CONCENTRADO 5LT	120	GL	CLARALUX	R\$ 36,36	R\$ 4.363,20
826	DETERGENTE DESINCRUSTANTE 5LT	120	GL	CLARALUX	R\$ 58,99	R\$ 7.078,80
827	DISPENSER P/ SABONETE LIQ/ ALCOOL EM GEL C/RES	60	UND	PREMISSE	R\$ 57,90	R\$ 3.474,00
828	DISPENSER PARA PAPEL HIGIENICO ROLÃO	60	UND	PREMISSE	R\$ 57,90	R\$ 3.474,00
829	DISPENSER PARA PAPEL TOALHA 1000 FOLHAS	60	UND	PREMISSE	R\$ 57,90	R\$ 3.474,00
830	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES CONCENTRADO 2LT C/6UN	240	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 113,34	R\$ 27.201,60
831	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES CONCENTRADO 5LT	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 42,95	R\$ 5.154,00
832	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES LAVANDA 2 LT C/6	240	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 113,34	R\$ 27.201,60
833	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES LAVANDA 5 LT	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 42,95	R\$ 5.154,00
834	ESCOVA SANITARIA COM SUPORTE	100	UND	SUPER PRO	R\$ 9,31	R\$ 931,00
835	HIPOCLORITO DE SODIO 2 LT C/6	240	CX	VICPHARMA	R\$ 93,16	R\$ 22.358,40
836	HIPOCLORITO DE SODIO 5 LT	120	GL	VICPHARMA	R\$ 31,07	R\$ 3.728,40
837	LAVA LOUCAS 2L CX/6	240	CX	NUTRILAR	R\$ 56,21	R\$ 13.490,40
838	LAVA LOUCAS 500ML CX/24	300	CX	NUTRILAR	R\$ 44,46	R\$ 13.338,00

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA





PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 1121  
Rubrica: 098

FLS. Nº 49  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

839	LAVA LOUCAS 5LT	120	GL	NUTRILAR	R\$ 22,26	R\$ 2.671,20
840	LAVA ROUPAS LIQUIDO COCO 5LT	300	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 28,85	R\$ 8.655,00
841	LAVA ROUPAS EM PO 1KG FD/20	36	FD	ECOVILLE	R\$ 237,80	R\$ 8.560,00
842	LAVA ROUPAS EM PO 5KG FD/4UN	36	FD	ECOVILLE	R\$ 208,84	R\$ 7.518,24
843	LAVA ROUPAS LIQUIDO 5LT	300	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 22,24	R\$ 6.672,00
844	LAVA ROUPAS LIQUIDO CONCENTRADO 5L	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 44,24	R\$ 5.308,80
845	LAVA ROUPAS TRADICIONAL 2L CX/6	240	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 79,09	R\$ 18.981,60
846	LAVA ROUPAS TRADICIONAL 5L	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 27,43	R\$ 3.291,60
847	LIMPA PISOS 1L CX/12	240	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 110,21	R\$ 26.450,40
848	LIMPA PISOS ANTIDERRAP 1L CX/12	240	CX	ECOVILLE	R\$ 110,21	R\$ 26.450,40
849	LIMPA PISOS ANTIDERRAPANTE 5L	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 29,78	R\$ 3.573,60
850	LIMPA PISOS LIMPAX 5L	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 29,78	R\$ 3.573,60

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA



PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 122  
Rubrica: 098

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

FLS. Nº 50  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

851	LIMPA VIDROS - 5L	120	GL	ECOVILLE	R\$ 38,78	R\$ 4.653,60
852	LIMPADOR COM ALCOOL 2LT C/6	240	CX	GLOBO	R\$ 126,15	R\$ 30.276,00
853	LIMPADOR COM ALCOOL 5 LT	120	GL	GLOBO	R\$ 39,91	R\$ 4.789,20
854	LIMPADOR MAXIMUS COM GEL - 5L	120	GL	GLOBO	R\$ 39,91	R\$ 4.789,20
855	LIMPADOR MULTIUSO - 1 LT C/12	240	CX	GLOBO	R\$ 160,37	R\$ 38.488,80
856	LIXEIRA INOX COM PEDAL 20 LT	60	UND	SUPERPRO	R\$ 188,17	R\$ 11.290,20
857	LUVA LATEX MULTIUSO	1000	PR	SOFT	R\$ 4,57	R\$ 4.570,00
858	LUVAS DE MALHA PIC MENTADA	1000	PR	SOFT	R\$ 5,12	R\$ 5.120,00
859	LUVAS NITRILICA VERDE G	1000	PR	SOFT	R\$ 7,75	R\$ 7.750,00
860	MASCARA FACIAL COM VALVULA	1000	UND	PROTEPLUS	R\$ 5,46	R\$ 5.460,00
861	MASCARA PFF 2	1000	UND	PROTEPLUS	R\$ 5,46	R\$ 5.460,00
862	MOP UMIDO DE ALGODÃO	200	UND	SUPERPRO	R\$ 32,34	R\$ 6.468,00
863	PA COLETORA COM CABO	200	UND	SUPERPRO	R\$ 12,40	R\$ 2.480,00
864	PAPEL TOALHA - BUBINA C/6X200 MTS	1095	FD	IMPACTA	R\$ 145,83	R\$ 159.683,85





PMFSN/MA  
Folha: 223  
Rubrica: 099

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA  
CNPJ Nº 01.616.684/0001-13

FLS. Nº 51  
Proc. Nº \_\_\_\_\_  
Rubrica \_\_\_\_\_

865	PAPEL HIGIÊNICO (ROLAO 8X300MTS)	1000	FD	IMPACTA	R\$ 62,03	R\$ 62.030,00
866	PEDRA SANITARIA CX/24	300	CX	START	R\$ 44,29	R\$ 13.287,00
867	RODO ALUMÍNIO COM CABO 40 CM	60	UND	KUBA	R\$ 17,58	R\$ 1.054,80
868	RODO PLÁSTICO 30 CM BORBOLETA	60	UND	KUBA	R\$ 9,82	R\$ 589,20
869	SABONETE LIQ 5L	120	GL	PREMISSE	R\$ 36,07	R\$ 4.328,40
870	SABONETE LIQ BACTERICIDA 5LT	120	GL	PREMISSE	R\$ 40,34	R\$ 4.840,80
871	SACO DE LIXO BRANCO 100L HOSPITALAR C/100 UND	1000	PCT	RAVA	R\$ 51,16	R\$ 51.160,00
872	SACO DE LIXO BRANCO 200L HOSPITALAR C/100 UND	1000	PCT	RAVA	R\$ 134,41	R\$ 134.410,00
873	SACO DE LIXO BRANCO 50L HOSPITALAR C/100 UND	1000	PCT	RAVA	R\$ 31,45	R\$ 31.450,00
874	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 100 L - C/100 UND	1000	PCT	BUNZL	R\$ 51,16	R\$ 51.160,00
875	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 200L - C/100 UND	1000	PCT	BUNZL	R\$ 84,77	R\$ 84.770,00
876	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 50 L - C/100 UND	1000	PCT	BUNZL	R\$ 34,77	R\$ 34.770,00
877	TIRA MANCHAS PÓ COLORIDO 450G CX/12	240	CX	YPE	R\$ 415,62	R\$ 99.748,80

AV. JOAO DA MATA E SILVA, S/Nº - VILA VIANA  
CEP: 65.943-000, FORMOSA DA SERRA NEGRA - MA